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PARKLAND COMMUNITY LIBRARY
Financial Statement

For the Period Ending September 30, 2025

CURRENT MTH CURRENT FYTD PR YR MONTH PRIOR FYTD
INCOME
LOCAL FUNDING 0.00 2,611.36 1,172,230.85 1,183,064.80
INTEREST 4,789.29 15,188.03 5,760.04 17,716.24
FEES & CHARGES 1,003.70 2,293.20 733.60 2,357.30
CONTRIBUTIONS 12,097.00 39,933.48 350.72 33,422.61
LOST/DAMAGE COLLECTION 203.96 447.94 235.98 769.45
MEM/HONOR BOOK DONATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 110.00
MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OPERATING 18,093.95 60,474.01 1,179,311.19 1,237,440.40

OPER GRANTS (from pg. 2) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

LOCAL FUNDS 18,093.95 60,474.01 1,179,311.19 1,237,440.40

STATE AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL STATE AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL OPERATING 18,093.95 60,474.01 1,179,311.19 1,237,440.40

OTHER INCOME (from pg. 2) 2,611.42 7,695.46 3,194.86 9,187.65

TOTAL INCOME $ 20,705.37 $ 68,169.47 1,182,506.05 1,246,628.05

EXPENSE
SALARIES & WAGES 58,315.39 201,176.93 51,642.00 185,122.99
PAYROLL TAXES & BENEFITS 7,540.32 23,604.74 5,428.65 20,065.15
MATERIALS (BOOKS, ETC.) 13,514.88 36,579.87 8,748.50 34,841.67
LIBRARY & OFFICE SUPPLIES 346.44 1,530.60 817.18 1,541.12
MAINTENANCE 3,099.72 15,933.66 3,400.01 9,846.04
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (226.88) 4,491.89 832.82 2,245.99
POSTAGE 0.00 3,322.60 0.00 3,350.01
AUDIT, LEGAL FEES 679.50 977.35 367.35 871.00
ADV./PUB. REL./MEMBERSHIP 3,010.92 3,513.39 1,920.77 4,482.70
FURNITURE-FIXTURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INSURANCE 0.00 5,716.00 2,948.00 8,330.00
UTILITIES 1,591.74 4,271.34 1,043.31 2,775.78
STORAGE & GENERAL MILEAGE 140.14 239.96 131.86 205.96
MEMBERSHIP DUES & CONF FEES 24.21 1,820.22 184.60 1,508.56
PROGRAMMING 2,708.03 5,582.16 2,468.62 5,361.50
MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOST/DAMAGED ITEM EXPENSE 0.00 96.43 47.22 374.98
MEMORIAL/HONOR FUND EXP 0.00 19.98 41.05 49.66

OPERATING 90,744.41 308,877.12 80,021.94 280,973.11

OPER GRANT EXP (from pg. 2) 1,195.31 1,824.65 300.00 875.00

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE 91,939.72 310,701.77 80,321.94 281,848.11

TOTAL BLDG EXPENSES (fr pg 2) 990.00 990.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL EXPENSES $ 92,929.72 $ 311,691.77 80,321.94 281,848.11

CURRENT MTH CURRENT FYTD PR YR MONTH PRIOR FYTD
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INCOME - OPER GRANTS

OPER GRANTS - TOTAL INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
RESERVE FUND INTEREST 2,611.42 7,695.46 3,194.86 9,187.65
OTHER INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OTHER INCOME 2,611.42 7,695.46 3,194.86 9,187.65

EXPENSE - OPER GRANTS
IRONPIGS CHARITIES 0.00 0.00 300.00 875.00
DCED-EITC 1,195.31 1,824.65 0.00 0.00

OPER GRANTS - TOTAL EXPENSE 1,195.31 1,824.65 300.00 875.00

BUILDING EXPANSION
ARCHITECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PROJECT MANAGEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENGINEER/INSPECTIONS/SITE WK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GENERAL GC - IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PLUMBING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MECHANICAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ELECTRICAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PHONE SYSTEM/CABLING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INFO TECH/SECURITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FURNISHINGS/APPLIANCES 990.00 990.00 0.00 0.00
INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LEGAL & ACCOUNTING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PROF.SVS/ADV/PR/MARKETING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LANDSCAPE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
DISPOSAL/STORAGE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
RELOCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
REIMBURSEABLES/BANKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ESSENTIAL ONE-TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

BLDG EXPAN EXPENSES 990.00 990.00 0.00 0.00

FUNDS
CURRENT YEAR PRIOR YEAR

LONG TERM INSTRUMENTS 1,694,859.01 2,760,650.51
SHORT TERM INSTRUMENTS 8,522.62 34,689.86
OPERATING FUNDS 1,703,381.63 2,795,340.37

RESERVE FUND 716,190.93 689,850.34
CAPITAL FUNDS 64,578.16 48,458.24
TOTAL CAPITAL & RESERVE FUNDS 780,769.09 738,308.58

PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT - NET
BUILDING 2,278,522.35 2,278,522.35
EQUIPMENT 128,885.66 128,885.66
COMPUTER 22,032.78 22,032.78
TOTAL NET PPE 2,429,440.79 2,429,440.79
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